08-18-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce

RE



EET

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: APPL-P2834 DVA

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patent	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	700
1. Names of conveying party(ies) 8.5.03 Zayante, Inc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	10/
	Name: Apple Computer, Inc.	
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached () yes () no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	Street Address: 1 Infinite Loop	
	City: CupertinoState: CA Zip: 95014	
() OtherExecution Date: April 2, 2002	Additional names (s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10635835	application, the execution date of application is Aug I B. Patent No.(s)	5, 2003
Additional numbe	rs attached? () Yes (X) No	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Internal Address: Address: P.O. Box 6149 City: Stateline State: NV Zip: 89449	(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account Number: 50-0612 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Number: 50-0612	.\$4 <u>0.00</u>
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
true copy of the original document. John W. Crosby Vame of Person Signing Total number of pages including companies to be recorded.	August 5, 2003 Date Over sheet, attachments, and documents7_ d with required over sheet information to: nts, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	py is a
om ends birdālēdis naddodst stabbūdula os 191		

PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0284

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zayante, Inc., a California corporation with an office located at 269 Mount Hermon Road, Suite 200, Scotts Valley, California 95066, (the, "Assignor") owns the patents, patent applications and inventions listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 1, 2002 (the "Asset Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Furchase Price (as defined in the Asset Agreement), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, anywhere in the world, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patents, and including any foreign counterparts of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper, or otherwise required by the Asset Agreement, to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

735719 V2/SF fr. n021, DOC

> PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0285

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the 2 day of April 2002. ZAYANTE, INC. ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California) ss: County of Seate Con? On this 2 day of Axil 2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Plaskent Kenk etc. Dersonally known to me - OR - X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sho/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(c) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(6) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.



-2-

735719 V2/SF fr n021.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 014379 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 08/05/2003